�
Nov27-06 Rev F	 SP1234 short description	 © 2006 Sipex Corporation
       SP1234
FEATURES
■	 This information is provided by the Design
Team at time PDS is generated
■ PDS (Product Definition Spec ) and Ad-
vance Datasheets are controlled and under

12
Nov27-06 Rev F	 SP1234 short description	 © 2006 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6133ER1/TR = standard; SP6133ER1-L/TR = lead free.   Do not show this BLURB because
Lead Free is considered STANDARD issue.
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2500 for QFN.
Ordering information is supplied by Marketing according to a
nomenclature standard #280-0055.  Sometimes there are off-
spec variations.  This info is subject to change and is the #1
problem for the customer service group because customers
can't order parts or don't have the right ordering info (such as
Lead Free) and the information is not correlated with PROMIS
nor ORACLE.  Since this information changes, it is suitable as
dynamically linked.
Part Number Temperature
Range Packages Pin
Count Pack Qty
SPX1117JM3-L/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JM3-L-1-5/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JM3-L-1-8/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JM3-L-2-5/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JM3-L-2-85/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JM3-L-3-3/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JM3-L-5-0/TR -40 to +85 °C SOT-223 3 2,500/TR
SPX1117JU-L -40 to +85 °C TO-220 3 50/TUBE
SPX1117JU-L-1-5 -40 to +85 °C TO-220 3 50/TUBE
SPX1117JU-L-1-8 -40 to +85 °C TO-220 3 50/TUBE
SPX1117JU-L-2-5 -40 to +85 °C TO-220 3 50/TUBE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive